# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900751220

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BALTIC LATVIAN UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS, LLC		02/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logitech Europe S.A.	
Street Address:	Daniel Borel Innovation Center	
Internal Address:	EPFL - Quartier de l'Innovation	
City:	Lausanne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1015	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4334561	BLUE TIKI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks-ch@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Dolan

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Dolan

SIGNATURE: /Christopher M. Dolan/

DATE SIGNED: 04/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=BLUE TIKI- TM Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=BLUE TIKI- TM Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900767343 REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0441 source=BLUE TIKI- TM Assignment-Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0442

California All-Purpose Certificate	······
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.	
State of California	
County ofAlameda	S.S.
- 1.1.C 3.32	7h1.
On <u>- <del>[1/b.15, 2023</del> </u>	Name of Rotary Jubita, Title
personally appeared <u>RTacken Paul</u>	Darrell
	of Signer (1)
Name of Signar (2)	
s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whinstrument.	nat by his/her/their signature(s) on the
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	NA ZHANG Notary Public - California
(4)	Alameda County Commission # 2378315
Signisture of ordery Public	My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2025
OPTIONAL INFORMATIO	ON:
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could be this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove usef	
escription of Attached Document	
ne preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
ocument titled/for the purpose of Trateman Assignment	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
	form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
intaining 2 pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
	Page # 33 Entry # 6
he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Ill Individual(s)	Notary contact: N & 2 Nove
Attorney-in-fact	Other
Title(s)	☐ Additional Signer ☐ Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General	
Trustee(s)	
	:
Other:	

© 2009-2015 Netary Learning Center - All Rights Reserved

You can purchase copies of this form from our wab site at www.Thattoparystiture com

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baltic Latvian Universal Electronics, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 5706 Corsa Avenue, Suite 102, Westlake Village California 91362, United States (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark shown below (the "Trademark")





WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States Registration No. 4,334,561 for the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Logitech Europe S.A., a Switzerland corporation, with a principal place of business at EPFL - Quartier de l'Innovation, Daniel Borel Innovation Center, 1015 Lausanne. Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, tittle and interest in and to the Trademark and the United States registration therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and all of the common law trademark rights, the registration thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect to the Trademark, and all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the rights to receive the

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0444 proceeds or other remedies relating to those infringements, *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, effective as of July 30, 2018.

Baltic Latvia	m Universal Electronics, LLC
Ву:	4 / M
Name:	Bracken Darrel
Title:	CEO

**RECORDED: 02/17/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0445